
2022 Shorter University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-44   Conf: 2-27   Home: 4-16   Away: 0-20   Neutral: 2-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (335), Opp (317)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: George (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Cripps (7), Combs (3), Kinard (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (198-252),
Cripps (73-96), Brunson (34-40), Combs (23-26), Pettigrew (20-25), Loyd (19-29), McWaters (15-17), Pinkston (11-16), Kinard (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Combs, Kaylee .312 47-46 141 9 44 9 0 2 15 59 .418 10 2 17 1 .366 0 0 1-1 30 5 0 1.000
22 Morales, Hannah .311 43-37 103 21 32 1 0 0 5 33 .320 21 1 12 0 .432 0 4 21-23 49 1 5 .909
2 Cecere, Angela .305 50-45 118 17 36 4 1 0 9 42 .356 15 0 23 0 .381 1 3 16-18 97 0 4 .960
6 George, Kaylee .254 45-45 122 12 31 5 0 0 12 36 .295 8 2 10 1 .311 0 0 2-2 41 64 1 .991
11 Graham, Carlee .240 46-46 121 7 29 3 0 3 18 41 .339 19 6 20 1 .367 1 0 1-1 273 4 0 1.000
4 Tuder, Payton .238 45-43 122 14 29 4 0 3 18 42 .344 8 1 26 0 .290 0 5 3-3 78 80 10 .940
7 Phillips, Taylor .227 44-44 119 17 27 7 1 1 17 39 .328 14 3 21 0 .324 0 1 3-3 76 69 12 .924
9 Cripps, Paytn .207 38-36 92 11 19 10 1 1 11 34 .370 3 0 16 2 .229 1 4 1-2 100 38 6 .958
19 Sewell, Alexis .206 40-39 107 9 22 2 1 1 6 29 .271 7 1 16 1 .261 0 2 3-3 62 0 2 .969
16 Ballard, Colbi .364 13-9 22 5 8 2 1 0 5 12 .545 5 0 6 0 .481 0 0 1-3 10 0 4 .714
15 Short, Hope .318 11-7 22 1 7 2 0 0 3 9 .409 4 0 2 0 .423 0 0 0-0 9 8 1 .944
18 Wright, Lexie .303 23-9 33 6 10 0 0 0 4 10 .303 7 0 15 0 .405 2 1 0-0 7 0 2 .778
24 League, Kylie .259 11-10 27 0 7 0 0 0 1 7 .259 2 0 7 1 .310 0 0 0-0 27 1 1 .966
14 Pinkston, Courtney .250 28-2 12 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 .333 0 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
10 Loyd, Alana .222 30-19 18 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .222 1 0 5 0 .263 0 0 0-0 6 24 1 .968
25 Varner, Alexa .185 19-9 27 5 5 0 0 0 1 5 .185 2 0 9 0 .241 0 0 1-1 7 15 4 .846
1 McWaters, Asia .111 15-12 9 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 .222 0 0 4 0 .111 0 0 0-0 3 12 2 .882
33 Kinard, Izzy .057 24-17 35 4 2 1 0 0 0 3 .086 7 0 13 0 .214 0 1 0-0 31 1 3 .914
5 Smith, Kennedi .000 13-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
20 Pettigrew, Madison .000 30-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 17 2 .900
Totals .252 50-50 1252 144 316 52 5 11 129 411 .328 133 16 228 7 .331 5 21 53-60 911 353 61 .954
Opponents .378 50-50 1372 412 519 105 17 52 381 814 .593 205 18 121 2 .457 29 38 99-127 947 324 56 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Pinkston, Courtney 5.43 2-0 23 0 0 0-0 3 38.2 53 32 30 19 16 11 1 10 .340 2 3 0 8 4
20 Pettigrew, Madison 7.26 3-2 30 1 0 0-0 0 45.1 61 57 47 72 22 11 1 2 .332 2 4 0 4 7
10 Loyd, Alana 7.88 0-14 27 17 3 0-0 0 96.0 172 116 108 25 46 33 5 25 .394 3 4 0 9 11
1 McWaters, Asia 9.46 0-8 11 9 2 0-0 0 43.2 82 61 59 22 19 31 6 2 .398 0 0 0 4 10
21 Brunson, Emily 9.80 1-20 24 23 2 0-0 0 80.0 151 145 112 67 18 19 4 13 .388 2 7 0 4 6
Totals 8.21 6-44 115 50 7 0 3 303.2 519 411 356 205 121 105 17 52 .378 9 18 0 29 38
Opponents 2.44 43-6 87 50 22 14 6 315.2 316 144 110 133 228 52 5 11 .252 14 16 0 5 21



2022 Shorter University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Graham, Carlee 277 273 4 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Combs, Kaylee 35 30 5 0 1.000 0 23 3 .885 3 0
14 Pinkston, Courtney 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 11 5 .688 0 0
5 Smith, Kennedi 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 George, Kaylee 106 41 64 1 .991 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Sewell, Alexis 64 62 0 2 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Loyd, Alana 31 6 24 1 .968 1 19 10 .655 0 0
24 League, Kylie 29 27 1 1 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Cecere, Angela 101 97 0 4 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Cripps, Paytn 144 100 38 6 .958 0 73 23 .760 7 0
15 Short, Hope 18 9 8 1 .944 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Tuder, Payton 168 78 80 10 .940 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Phillips, Taylor 157 76 69 12 .924 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Brunson, Emily 13 1 11 1 .923 0 34 6 .850 0 0
33 Kinard, Izzy 35 31 1 3 .914 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
22 Morales, Hannah 55 49 1 5 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Pettigrew, Madison 20 1 17 2 .900 0 20 5 .800 0 0
1 McWaters, Asia 17 3 12 2 .882 0 15 2 .882 0 0
25 Varner, Alexa 26 7 15 4 .846 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Wright, Lexie 9 7 0 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ballard, Colbi 14 10 0 4 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 27 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1325 911 353 61 .954 10 99 27 .786 11 0
Opponents 1327 947 324 56 .958 23 53 6 .891 9 2


